
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF TAP ROCK 
OPERATING, LLC FOR COMPULSORY 
POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NO. 22845 

APPLICATION OF EOG RESOURCES, INC. 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA 
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NO. 22947 

JOINT MOTION TO VACATE THE SCHEDULING ORDER 
AND SET A STATUS CONFERENCE 

Tap Rock Operating, LLC and EOG Resources, Inc. (the “Parties”) jointly move the New 

Mexico Oil Conservation Division (the “Division”) to vacate the Scheduling Order entered in the 

above-referenced cases on March 16, 2023, and set the above-referenced cases for a status conference 

on July 20, 2023.  

1. The above-referenced cases are set for a hearing on June 15, 2023 pursuant to the

Scheduling Order issued on March 16, 2023. 

2. The Parties are involved in ongoing negotiations and believe additional time is

necessary to resolve their differences. 

3. Accordingly, the Parties request the Division vacate the Scheduling Order and set the

above-referenced cases for a status conference on July 20, 2023. 

4. Counsel for the other parties appearing in these matters have been notified regarding

this motion and do not oppose this request. 



Respectfully submitted, 

TAP ROCK OPERATING, LLC 

 /s/ Michael Rodriguez 
Michael Rodriguez 
523 Park Point Drive 
Golden, CO 80401 
(720) 245-2606
mdrodriguez@taprk.com
Attorney for Tap Rock Operating, LLC

and 

 approved via email 6/5/23 
Michael Feldewert 
Adam Rankin 
Julia Broggi 
Paula Vance 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
jbroggi@hollandhart.com 
pmvance@hollandhart.com 
Counsel for EOG Resources, Inc 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on June 6, 2023, I caused a true and correct copy of this document to 

be electronically served on the following:  

James Bruce 
jamesbruc@aol.com 
Counsel for MRC Permian Company 

Deana M. Bennett 
deana.bennett@modrall.com 
Counsel for Marathon Oil Permian LLC 

/s/ Michael Rodriguez_______________ 
Michael Rodriguez 


